

## PHILIPPINE HEART CENTER East Avenue, Quezon City

## SUPPLEMENTAL BID BULLETIN No. 052-2024

**SUBJECT**: Modification in the Technical Specifications of the Project

: 1 unit Refrigerated Centrifuge- ITB No. 049.24 \*

To ensure that the transactions are comparatively advantageous to the interests of the PHC, the originally pre-issued bidding documents as mentioned above, revised technical specifications are

hereby introduced

Page No/ Item No.	PHC- Technical Specification FROM	Clarifications/Amended "Should be read as" TO
Item No. 3	3.4 1 unit of 12 blood bags x 450 ml capacity	3.4 1 unit of 12 blood bags x <b>450-500</b> ml capacity
	3.5 LED/LCD digital display of 3.5.1 program selection 3.5.2 speed time 3.5.3 RCF in operation	3.5 LED/LCD, digital/touch screen display of 3.5.1 program selection 3.5.2 speed time 3.5.3 RCF in operation
	3.6 Brushless motor	3.6 Brushless motor or it's equivalent
	3.10 Electronic door interlock for safe operation	3.10 Manual or Semi-automatic or Automatic door interlock for safe operation
Item No.	6.2. Should be FDA approved products	62. Should be FDA approved or equivalent to any government approving body.

This Supplemental Bid Bulletin is hereby supersedes the original parameters as stated therein. All other requirements previously stated on the bid documents must be complied.

Please be guided accordingly.

Approved. Done this 17 day of June 2024, BAC Office, PHC.

ANTONIO D. PASCUAL, MD.

Chairman, BAC for Pharmaceutical Supplies and Medical Equipment